
First Name Surname Email Job Title Company

Abby Stock-Duerdoth abby@rarebeacon.org Scientific Projects Officer Beacon for Rare Diseases

Adrià Fernández-Torras adria.fernandez@chemotargets.com Researcher Chemotargets

Adrian Van den Hoven jjados@medicinesforeurope.com Director General Medicines for Europe

Adrien Paquot adrien.paquot@apteeus.fr Project leader Apteeus

Aimo Kannt aimo.kannt@itmp.fraunhofer.de Head of Department Fraunhofer ITMP

Alessandra Leone a.leone@istitutotumori.na.it Researcher INT NA Pascale

Alexandre MEJAT amejat@afm-telethon.fr Deputy Director - International Scientific Network AFM TELETHON

Alexandre Costa Alencar alexandre.alencar@risingtide.ch Head of Cancer Research Programs RTFCCR - Rising Tide Foundation for Clinical Cancer Research

Alfredo Budillon a.budillon@istitutotumori.na.it Scientific Director INT-NA

Alfredo Budillon a.budillon@istitutotumori.na.it Oncologist- Scientific Director Istituto Nazionel Tumori IRCCS G. Pascale

Alicia Soler aliciasoler@eatris.eu Scientific Programme Manager REMEDi4ALL EATRIS

Ana Isabel Sanz anabel.sanz@crg.eu

Head of Technology and Business Development 

Office Fundacio Centre De Regulació Genòmica

Andrea Beccari andrea.beccari@dompe.com VP EXSCALATE Dompé farmaceutici S.p.A.

Andrew Bartlett aj_bartlett1977@yahoo.co.uk Research Fellow University of Sheffield

Anita Marguerie de Rotrou am2444@medschl.cam.ac.uk Head of Office for Translational Research University of Cambridge

Anna Ambrosini aambrosini@telethon.it Senior Program Manager Fondazione Telethon Italy

Anna Sanchez annasanchez@eatris.eu Innovation Manager EATRIS

Anna Kaczorek-Juszkiewicz a.kaczorek-juszkiewicz@aotm.gov.pl Head of Reimbursement Division AOTMiT

Anna Maria Paul Anna-Maria.Paul@bfarm.de Researcher Federal Institute for Drugs and Medical Devices

Anna-Lena Gustavsson anna-lena.gustavsson@ki.se Director Chemical Biology Karolinska Institutet

Anne Hess anne.hess@bfarm.de Scientific Coordinator Federal Institute for Drugs and Medical Devices

Anne Lennox annelennox@myotubulartrust.org CEO Myotubular Trust

Annelie Kooij annelievdk@hotmail.com senior investment manager Oost NL

Anneliene Jonker a.h.jonker@utwente.nl Assistant Professor University of Twente

Anton Ussi antonussi@eatris.eu CEO EATRIS ERIC

Arend Mosterd a.mosterd@meandermc.nl Cardiologist Dept. of Cardiology, Meander Medical Centre, Amersfoort

Asha Recino a.recino@ucl.ac.uk Research Networks and Partnerships Manager University College London

Azadeh Rezaei a.rezaei@ucl.ac.uk Senior Postdoctoral Research Associate University College London (UCL)

Barbara Goodman barbara@cureswithinreach.org President & CEO Cures Within Reach

Barend Bouma bouma@nlo.eu patent attorney pharma NLO - Nederlandsch Octrooibureau

Bénedith Oben benedith.oben@hyloris.com Business Analyst Hyloris Pharmaceuticals

Benien Vingerhoed benien.vingerhoed@fast.nl Managing director FAST

Berend Snijder bsnijder@ethz.ch Assistant Professor ETH Zurich

Berta Gumí Audenis bgumi@teamitresearch.com Project Manager Teamit

Bertrand Coquet Bertrand.coquet@remeds-research.com Head of Business Development and Strategy [RE]-MEDs

DELEGATE LIST

INTERNATIONAL DRUG REPURPOSING CONFERENCE



Brinton Seashore-Ludlow brinton.seashore-ludlow@ki.se Senior Researcher Karolinska Institutet

Burcu Kucukkeles b.kucukkeles@uva.nl Assistant Professor University of Amsterdam, Amsterdam Business School

Caitlin Davies caitlin.davies@lifearc.org Analyst LifeArc

Carmine Talarico carmine.talarico@dompe.com Discovery Biology Senior Specialist Dompé Farmaceutici S.p.A

Catriona Crombie catriona.crombie@lifearc.org Head of Rare Disease LifeArc

Céline Pouppez celine.pouppez@kce.fgov.be Lawyer – HSR Expert Belgian Health Care Knowledge Centre

César Hernández García chernandezg@sanidad.gob.es DG Common Portfolio and Pharmacy Ministry of Health

Charis Wong charis.wong@ed.ac.uk Clinical Fellow in Data-driven Drug Selection University of Edinburgh

chris mulder cjmdl1@gmail.com Gastroenterologist CJMDL Drug Repurposing

Christine Kubiak christine.kubiak@ecrin.org Operations Director ECRIN

Christine Colvis ccolvis@nih.gov Director, Drug Development Partnership Programs NCATS/NIH

Claudia Fuchs claudia.fuchs@eurordis.org Senior Project Manager - Drug Repurposing EURORDIS

Corina Lorz clorz@ciemat.es Scientific Researcher CIEMAT/CIBERONC

Daniela Sanges d.sanges@tigem.it Translational Project Manager Telethon Institute of Genetics and Medicine

David Brown david.brown@healx.io Co-founder and Chair of the board Healx Ltd

David Ashur ashur.david@egis.hu Head of Strategic Business Development Division Egis Pharmaceuticals Plc.

Davide Graziani davide.graziani@dompe.com Head Medicinal Chemistry Dompe' Farmaceutici S.p.A.

Deborah Haworth deborah.haworth@cysticfibrosis.org.uk Business Development Manager CTAP Cystic Fibrosis Trust

Denis Kainov denis.kainov@ntnu.no prof ntnu

Dirk-Jan Saaltink dsaaltink@hersenstichting.nl programme manager Hersenstichting

Donald Lo donaldlo@eatris.eu Director of Medicines Development EATRIS

Dr. Simon Bock s.bock@tiefenbacher.com Market Access & Digital Strategy Manager Alfred E. Tiefenbacher GmbH & Co. KG

Dusica Brisevac brisevac@evolbio.mpg.de Postdoc Max Planck Institute for Evolutionary Biology

Eddy Pasquier eddy.pasquier@inserm.fr CNRS researcher and Lab Head Cancer Research Center of Marseille

Elin Asp elin.asp@ki.se Research Engineer Karolinska Institutet

Emre Guney emre.guney@stalicla.com CTO, Head of Discovery and Data Science STALICLA R&D S.L.

Esther Fernandez nef67@ncl.ac.uk Research Associate Newcastle Upon Tyne

Estrella Rubio Solsona erubio@ciberer.es Scientific manager Consorcio Centro de Investigación Biomédica en Red

Eugenia Passaro eugenia.passaro@istitutotumori.na.it Project Manager INT-NA

Eva Molero emolero@teamitresearch.com CEO Teamit Research

Eva Müller-Fries eva.mueller-fries@dlr.de Scientific Officer DLR Projektträger / DLR Project Management Agency

Federica Righi frighi@teamitresearch.com Head Strategy and Innovation Teamit Research

Fondation Rares christine.fetro@fondation-maladiesrares.com

Head of Industry Partnerships & Research 

Valorisat Foundation for Rare Diseases

France Vrijens france.vrijens@kce.fgov.be Head of KCE Trials Belgian Health Care Knowledge Centre

Francesca 

Romana Auciello romana.auciello@gmail.com Post Doc Istituto dei Tumori Regina Elena

Frank Hulstaert frank.hulstaert@kce.fgov.be senior researcher KCE - Belgian Health Care Knowledge Centre

G Sittampalam sittag@mail.nih.gov Senior Advisor toi the Direxctor, NCATS/NIH NCATS/NIH

Gauthier Bouche gauthier.bouche@anticancerfund.org Director Clinical Trials Anticancer Fund

Gemma Wilson gemma.wilson@lifearc.org Analyst LifeArc



Gisela Pairó gpairo@teamitresearch.com Head of Communications Teamit Research

Grant Mitchell grant@everycure.org Co-Founder & CEO Every Cure

Guillem Modol Caballero g.caballero@ucl.ac.uk Postdoctoral Researcher UCL

Hannah Harvey Hannah@rarebeacon.org Projects Officer Beacon for Rare Diseases

Hans Waals hwaals@tiofarma.nl Enthousiastic Entrepreneur Tiofarma BV

Hans Platteeuw hansplatteeuw@galenicap.com Chief Scientific Officer Galenicap

Hans van der Steen hansvandersteen@nomionmedicines.com Executive Director Nomion Medicines B.V.

Harald Moonen moonen@zonmw.nl Head of medicines department ZonMw

Heather Stone heather.stone@fda.hhs.gov Health Science Policy Analyst U.S. Food & Drug Administration

Heinz Jungbluth Heinz.Jungbluth@kcl.ac.uk Professor of Paediatric Neurology King's College London

Heleen van der Meer meer@zonmw.nl Senior programme manager ZonMw

HERVE NABARETTE hnabarette@afm-telethon.fr Deputy director Public affairs AFM Téléthon

Hilde Nevens hilde.nevens@kce.fgov.be Researcher KCE Trials Programme Belgian Health Care Knowledge Centre

Hugh Leonard hleonard@ehercc.co.uk Chair of Trustees The EHE Rare Cancer Charity (UK)

Irena MLINARIC-RASCAN irena.mlinaric@ffa.uni-lj.si Prof. dr. University of Ljubljana, Faculty of Pharmacy

Irene González Martínez irene.gonzalez-martinez@uv.es Investigador predoctoral Universitat de València

Israel Ramos israel.ramos@irbbarcelona.org Head of Drug Screening Platform Fundació Institut de Recerca Biomèdica (IRB Barcelona)

Ivette Corominas Plans icorominas@teamitresearch.com Event Coordinator Teamit/EATRIS

Jale Sahin j.sahin@har.mrc.ac.uk Business Development and Partnership Manager Mary Lyon Centre at MRC Harwell

JAMES CONNELL james.connell@lifearc.org Scientific Director LifeArc

Jan Rozman jan.rozman@uni.lu Scientific Platform Coordinator Luxembourg Centre of Systems Biomedicine

Jane Kinghorn j.kinghorn@ucl.ac.uk Director Translational Research Office UCL

Jared Griffin jared@annabelleschallenge.org CEO Annabelle's Challenge Vascular EDS Charity

Javad Nazarian javad.nazarian@kispi.uzh.ch

Head Translational Program DMG/DIPG Center 

Zurich University Children's Hospital Zurich

Jaykumar Menon jaykumar@ospfound.org Co-Founder Open Source Pharma Foundation

Jeanie Kim jeanie.kim@chanzuckerberg.com Program Manager Chan Zuckerberg Initiative

Jilly Harrison jillian.harrison@kce.fgov.be Researcher KCE Trials Programme Belgian Health Care Knowledge Centre

Joanna IntHout Joanna.intHout@radboudumc.nl Biostatistician Radboud university medical center

Joanna Davidge joanna.davidge@lifearc.org Principal Business Manager LifeArc

Joey Michorius j.michorius@forinchem.nl Director Forinchem Pharma B.V.

Johanna Huchting johanna.huchting@itmp.fraunhofer.de Scientist @ Discovery Research ScreeningPort Fraunhofer ITMP Discovery Research ScreeningPort

John Liddicoat johnathon.liddicoat@kcl.ac.uk Senior Lecturer King's College London

Jordi Carreras-Puigvert jordi.carreras.puigvert@uu.se Associate Professor Uppsala University

Jordi Capdevila jordi.capdevila@galenicum.com IP Expert Galenicum Health

Jordi Quintana jordi.quintana@chemotargets.com Sebior Project Manager Chemotargets

Jordi Mestres jordi.mestres@chemotargets.com Founder & CSO Chemotargets SL

Juan Luque Moruno juan.luque@ciberisciii.es Scientific manager Consorcio Centro de Investigación Biomédica en Red

Judit Baijet judit.baijet@eurordis.org Patient Engagement and Training Manager EURORDIS

Judith Cohen judith.cohen@hyms.ac.uk Director - Hull Health Trials Unit University of Hull

Judith Bossen bossen@evolbio.mpg.de Postdoc Max-Planck Institute for Evolutionary Biology

Karolina Werynska karolina.werynska@risingtide.ch Scientific Program Manager Rising Tide Foundation for Clinical Cancer Research

Keith Pugh keith.pugh1@nhs.net Research & Development Manager Sheffield Children's NHS Foundation Trust



Keyla Tumas keyla.tumas@nih.gov Postdoctoral Researcher NIH/NCATS

Kuzikov Maria maria.kuzikov@itmp.fraunhofer.de Scientist Fraunhofer ITMP

Lars Schlotawa lars.schlotawa@med.uni-goettingen.de MD University Medical Centre Göttingen

laurent Martin laurent.martin@orphelia-pharma.eu Chief Pharmaceutical Affairs Officer ORPHELIA PHARMA

Lema Meiwand lema.meiwand@oostnl.nl Trainee Oost NL

Lindsay Randall contact@arthursquest.org Founder and CEO Arthur's Quest & SLC6A1 Connect UK

Luis Nogueiras luis.nogueiras@synthon.com R&D project leader Synthon Hispania

Luka Hiti luka.hiti@ffa.uni-lj.si Assistant, PhD researcher Faculty of Pharmacy, University of Ljubljana

Magdalena Janyszko magdalena_janyszko@accord-healthcare.com Head of Portfolio, EMENA Accord Healthcare s.l.u.

Mahboobeh Haji Sadeghi hymh10@hyms.ac.uk Clinical Trial Manager The University of Hull

Maja Graf maja@medicinesforeurope.com Associate Director Policy & Market Access Medicines for Europe

Marc Centellas marc.centellas@gebro.es Portfolio Development Manager Laboratorios Gebro Pharma, S.A.

Marco Schito mschito@c-path.org Executive Director Critical Path Institute

Maria Llinas maria.llinas@galenicum.com IP Expert Galenicum Health

Maria Cavaller maria94_mcb@hotmail.com

Patient Engagement-Therapeutic Development 

Directo Eurordis

MARÍA LAURA GARCÍA BERMEJO garciabermejo@gmail.com Scientific Director/Principal Investigator IRYCIS (SERMAS)

Marjon Pasmooij am.pasmooij@cbg-meb.nl Head Science Department Dutch Medicines Evaluation Board

Marta del Álamo marta.delalamo@ecrin.org Head of Capacity Projects ECRIN

Marta Pratico martampratico@gmail.com

Communication & Stakeholder Relations Sen. 

Officer Medicines for Europe

Martin Twycross martinjtwycross@gmail.com Manager Dendrite

Martin de Kort martindekort@eatris.eu Scientific Officer REMEDi4ALL EATRIS ERIC

Mary Rose Roberts maryrose@rarebeacon.org Chief Operating Officer Beacon for Rare Diseases

Massimiliano Gaetani massimiliano.gaetani@ki.se Head of Unit Chemical Proteomics - Karolinska Institutet (MBB Dept.)

Matthew Hall matthew.hall@nih.gov Director Early Translation Branch, NCATS

Melanie Spring melaniespring@myotubulartrust.org Operations Myotubular Trust

Melissa Rayner m.rayner@ucl.ac.uk Lecturer University College London

MERCEDES RODRÍGUEZ GARROTE mercedes3110@yahoo.es Faculty IRYCIS (SERMAS)

Mette Hartlev mette.hartlev@jur.ku.dk Professor Faculty of Law, University of Copenhagen

Miguel Rodriguez Molina michbukanan@msn.com Physiotherapist and reseracher AHUCE and OIFE

Mong Uyen Dao mu.dao@minvws.nl Policy Officer Ministry of Health the Netherlands

Montserrat Daban Marin mdaban@biocat.cat Strategic Foresight and International Director BIOCAT

N S Juty nsjuty@gmail.com Project Portfolio Manager The University of Manchester

Nick Sireau nick@akusociety.org Chair and CEO AKU Society and Beacon for Rare Diseases

Nick Bishop n.j.bishop@shef.ac.uk Professor of Paediatric Bone Disease University of Sheffield

Nina Stolwijk n.n.stolwijk@amsterdamumc.nl PhD researcher Amsterdam UMC

Nivedita Valentine nivedita.valentine@pharmanovia.com Associate Vice President, Product Innovation Pharmanovia

Ola Spjuth ola.spjuth@uu.se Professor Uppsala University

Oscar Della Pasqua o.dellapasqua@ucl.ac.uk Chair Clinical Pharmacology & Therapeutics University College London

Päivi Östling paivi.ostling@ki.se Researcher SciLifeLab, Karolinska Institutet

Pan Pantziarka pan.pantziarka@anticancerfund.org Programme Director Drug Repurposing Anticancer Fund

Paola Atzei paola.atzei@risingtide.ch Senior Scientific Program Manager Rising Tide Foundation



Patricia Vandamme patricia.vandamme@anticancerfund.org Policy Officer Anticancer Fund

Patricia Carvajal patriciacarvajal@eatris.eu Scientific Translational Project Manager EATRIS ERIC

Paul Martin paul.martin@sheffield.ac.uk Professor University of Sheffield

Peter Maas peter.maas@specs.net Manager Lead Development Specs

Peter-Bram 't Hoen peter-bram.thoen@radboudumc.nl Professor of Bioinformatics Radboud university medical center

Petrus Stienen peter.stienen@crg.eu Translational Research Manager Fundacio Centre De Regulació Genòmica

Pierre-Axel Monternier pierre-axel.monternier@reventuspharma.com CEO Reventus Pharma

Pilar Acedo p.nunez@ucl.ac.uk Senior Research Fellow University College London

Piotr Krakowian p.krakowian@aotm.gov.pl Head of Strategic Analysis Division AOTMiT

Piret Baur piret.baur@eatris.eu Communications Manager EATRIS

Pola Verschoor polaverschoor@galenicap.com Project Manager Galenicap

Rachel Dakin rachel.dakin@lifearc.org Clinical Development Manager LifeArc

RADULOVIĆ RADULOVIĆ momir.radulovic@jazmp.si Executive Director

AGENCY FOR MEDICINAL PRODUCTS AND MEDICAL DEVICES OF THE REPUBLIC 

OF SLOVENIA

Raluca Radu raluca@medicinesforeurope.com Value Added Medicines Policy Manager Medicines for Europe

Raymond Schipper r.schipper@radboudumc.nl Project coordinator Radboudumc

Rica Capistrano rica.capistrano@anticancerfund.org Programme Director New Projects Anticancer Fund

Rick Thompson rick@rarebeacon.org CEO Beacon for Rare Diseases

Robert Fabregat i Fuentes direcciogeneral@biocat.cat CEO BIOCAT

Rosie Lovett rosemary.lovett@nhs.net Head of Medicines Repurposing Programme NHS England

Ruth Langley r.langley@ucl.ac.uk Professor of Oncology & Clinical Trials MRC CTU at UCL

Sabine Grimm sabine.grimm@mumc.nl Assistant Professor Health Economics Maastricht University Medical Centre

Saco de Visser saco.devisser@fast.nl Scientific director FAST

Sagair Hussain sagair.hussain@debra.org.uk Director of Research DEBRA

Sanford Simon simon@rockefeller.edu Professor Rockefeller University

Sarai Rodríguez Navarro srodriguez@teamitresearch.com Senior Project Manager Teamit

Shira Strongin shira.strongin@nih.gov Contractor NCATS at NIH

Sibren van den Berg s.vandenberg1@amsterdamumc.nl PhD-student Medicine for Society - Amsterdam UMC

Silvano Coletti silvano.coletti@chelonia.swiss CEO CHELONIA SA

Silvia Prades spradesabadias@ataxia.org.uk Research Manager Ataxia UK

Silvia Stacchiotti silvia.stacchiotti@istitutotumori.mi.it MD Fondazione IRCCS Istituto Nazionale dei Tumori, Milan

Simon Day simon.day@CTCT-Ltd.co.uk Retired Clinical Trials Consulting & Training

Sini Eskola sini.eskola@efpia.eu Director Regulatory Strategy EFPIA

Smith Heavner sheavner@c-path.org Senior Scientific Director Critical Path Institute

Sophie Nyberg sophie.nyberg@mndassociation.org Research Programmes and Partnerships Manager MND Association

Stacy Paddon spaddon@ybrp.org International Outreach Coordinator Yellow Brick Road Project

Teebah Abu-Zahra teebah.abu-zahra@mumc.nl PhD candidate / Health economist Maastricht University Academic Hospital (MUMC+)

Terence Beghyn terence.beghyn@apteeus.fr CEO APTEEUS

Tero Aittokallio tero.aittokallio@helsinki.fi Group Leader University of Helsinki

Tessa Nauta tnauta@kwf.nl Lead Drug Repurposing Dutch Cancer Society (KWF)

Thomas Braulke braulke@uke.de Head of Research Group, University Professor University Medical Center Hamnurg-Eppendorf

Timothy Barrett t.g.barrett@bham.ac.uk Professor of Paediatrics University of Birmingham



Tobias Zahn tobias.zahn@3rpc.com Partner 3R Pharma Consulting GmbH

Toni Mathieson toni@npuk.org CEO Niemann-Pick UK

Tudor OPREA tudor.vant@gmail.com CEO Expert Systems Inc.

Umberto Villani u.villani@ucl.ac.uk Postdoctoral Researcher University College London, School of Pharmacy

Uwe Rix Uwe.Rix@moffitt.org Senior Member/Professor Moffitt Cancer Center

Valery Dassen vdassen@hersenstichting.nl Programme Manager Brain Foundation Netherlands

Vikas Sukhatme vsukhatme@emory.edu Robert W. Woodruff Professor of Medicine Emory University

Vincent van der Wel vincent@orfenix.com Director Orfenix BV

Xavier NISSAN xnissan@istem.fr Research director Istem

Ziaurrehman Tanoli ziaurrehman.tanoli@helsinki.fi Principal investigator FIMM

Zsuzsanna Petykó zsuzsanna.petyko@syreon.eu Research Project Manager Syreon Research Institute


